
FROM TO

Voltage Name date_trip time_trip date_sync time_sync reason

400KV Akola ­ Aurangabad ­ I 24­Sep­11 13.27 7­Oct­11 16.58 Over Voltage.

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 1­Oct­11 21.06 3­Oct­11 08.26 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220 KV 500 MVA ICT ­ II @ Jejuri 2­Oct­11 12.24 3­Oct­11 05.25 Buchholz Trip.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 2­Oct­11 22.14 3­Oct­11 09.13 Over voltage.

400KV Main Bus­ I @ 400 KV Parli 3­Oct­11 08.04 3­Oct­11 14.32 Replacement of A & B Ph. Interconnecter Jumper

400KV Lonikand ­ Parli ­ II 3­Oct­11 07.57 3­Oct­11 21.48 Replacement of A & B Ph. Interconnecter Jumper

400KV Chandrapur ­ Parli ­ I 3­Oct­11 07.33 3­Oct­11 15.44 Taken on TBC Due to 29B Isolator.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 3­Oct­11 22.21 4­Oct­11 05.50 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad­Kolhapur­II 3­Oct­11 17.36 8­Oct­11 11.04 Over Voltage.

400KV Bus Coupler @ Parli 3­Oct­11 08.03 3­Oct­11 14.32 Replacement of A & B Ph. Interconnecter Jumper

400KV Kolhapur  ­ Mapusa ­ II 4­Oct­11 01.25 4­Oct­11 09.46 Over Voltage.

400KV Khaparkheda ­ Chandrapur 4­Oct­11 08.01 4­Oct­11 17.40 Testing Work @ Khaparkheda.

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 4­Oct­11 17.54 5­Oct­11 09.59 Over Voltage.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 4­Oct­11 23.31 5­Oct­11 05.08 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220KV,100 MVA Spare Unit at Korady 4­Oct­11 10.50 Continued. Buchholz Alarm Recieved.

400KV New Koyna ­ Karad ­ I 5­Oct­11 05.07 5­Oct­11 07.33 Taken on TBC Red Hot.

400KV Karad ­ Newkoyna ­ I 5­Oct­11 05.07 5­Oct­11 07.34 Taken on own breaker.

400KV Babaleshwar ­ Dhule ­ I 5­Oct­11 12.29 5­Oct­11 18.41 Attend Red hot spot.

400KV Chandrapur ­ Khaparkheda 5­Oct­11 14.21 5­Oct­11 17.46 SOTF.

400KV Babaleshwar ­ Dhule ­ I 5­Oct­11 18.54 5­Oct­11 19.08 To attending sparking on Y­Ph isolator.

400KV Karad ­ Solapur (PGCIL) 5­Oct­11 17.30 6­Oct­11 11.27 Over Voltage.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 5­Oct­11 22.58 6­Oct­11 11.34 Over Voltage.

400KV Kolhapur  ­ Mapusa ­ II 5­Oct­11 22.40 7­Oct­11 11.45 Over Voltage.

400KV Parli­Parli (PGCIL) I 5­Oct­11 17.20 5­Oct­11 17.29 New line charged.

400KV Parli (PG)­Bhadravati I 5­Oct­11 20.32 5­Oct­11 20.41 New line charged.

400KV Chandrapur ­ Khaparkheda 5­Oct­11 07.15 5­Oct­11 17.46 Dist.Prot.operated,Z­2.

400KV 400/220KV 500MVA ICT­III at Bableshwar 6­Oct­11 02.05 6­Oct­11 03.15 For shifting from 400KV Bus­II to  400KV Bus­I.

400KV Parli (PG)­Bhadravati I 6­Oct­11 05.58 6­Oct­11 08.20 Over Voltage.

400KV Parli (PG)­Bhadravati I 6­Oct­11 08.32 8­Oct­11 12.03 Over Voltage.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 6­Oct­11 21.50 7­Oct­11 08.42 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Solapur (PGCIL) 6­Oct­11 23.10 7­Oct­11 08.24 Over Voltage.

400KV Akola ­ Wardha ­ II 6­Oct­11 23.08 Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220KV 315 MVA ICT­ II @ Padgha 7­Oct­11 08.30 8­Oct­11 07.00 Replacement of Y ph.bushing.

400KV 400/220KV,500 MVA ICT­III At A'bad. 7­Oct­11 10.40 7­Oct­11 14.43 Q.M.Work

400KV Main Bus­I at Deoli (PGCIL) 7­Oct­11 10.39 7­Oct­11 18.24 Stringing work adjacent to 400KV M.B­I in proposed Adani bay..

400KV Padgha ­ Kharghar 7­Oct­11 14.35 7­Oct­11 17.31 Attending  Hot Spot on B bus Y ph. PG isolator.

400KV Akola­Aurangabad­­II 7­Oct­11 16.59 9­Oct­11 11.30 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Solapur (PGCIL) 7­Oct­11 19.45 8­Oct­11 06.56 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ II 7­Oct­11 23.43 Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 7­Oct­11 22.31 8­Oct­11 09.15 Over Voltage.

400KV Lonikand ­ Chakan 7­Oct­11 22.00 7­Oct­11 23.51 Due to opening 89 D isolator on account of heavy rain & wind.

400KV 400/220 KV315 MVA ICT­I @ BBLR 8­Oct­11 08.15 9­Oct­11 13.02 Attending oil leakage of R ph.CT.

400KV Parli (PGCIL)­Bhadravati­II 8­Oct­11 20.20 8­Oct­11 20.31 Newly commissioned on 08.10.2011 at.20.31 hrs.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ I 8­Oct­11 17.22 Continued. To control Over Voltage.

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 8­Oct­11 20.55 9­Oct­11 11.24 To control Over Voltage.

400KV Parli­Solapur (PGCIL)­II 8­Oct­11 15.30 15­Oct­11 15.33 Newly commissioned on 08.10.2011 at 15.33 hrs.

400KV Parli (PG)­Bhadravati I 8­Oct­11 19.50 Continued. Tripped.

LINE OUTAGES FOR THE WEEK

3­Oct­11 9­Oct­11



400KV Parli­Parli (PGCIL)­II 8­Oct­11 18.00 8­Oct­11 18.44 Newly commissioned on 08.10.2011 at 18.44 hrs.

400KV Parli­Parli (PGCIL)­II 8­Oct­11 19.20 Continued. H/T due to CVT fuse blown off at PGCIL end.

400KV Parli (PGCIL)­Bhadravati­II 8­Oct­11 22.14 Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV Parli­Solapur (PGCIL) Ckt.II 8­Oct­11 15.30 8­Oct­11 15.33 Newly commissioned on 08.10.2011 at.15.33 hrs.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 9­Oct­11 00.04 9­Oct­11 05.30 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220KV 315 MVA ICT­ II @ Padgha 9­Oct­11 03.17 9­Oct­11 19.35 Tripped main buchholz.

400KV New Koyna ­ Stage IV 9­Oct­11 16.48 9­Oct­11 18.16 Distance Protection

400KV Karad ­ Solapur (PGCIL) 9­Oct­11 19.35 Continued. Over Voltage

400KV Kolhapur  ­ Mapusa ­ II 9­Oct­11 22.07 Continued. Over Voltage

220KV Main Bus ­ II Talangde 26­Sep­11 10.20 3­Oct­11 12.53 Q.M.Work of Bus Coupler Bay,Repl.of B Ph. C T of Bus Coupler.

220KV Babaleshwar ­ Ranjangaon 2­Oct­11 22.30 3­Oct­11 00.03 Distance protection.B ph.

220KV Abhijeet­Wardha­I 2­Oct­11 10.38 5­Oct­11 08.17 To control Koradi ICT loading.

220KV Abhijeet ­ Wardha ckt ­ II 2­Oct­11 10.39 5­Oct­11 08.17 To control Koradi ICT loading.

220KV Hinganghat­Bhugaon 3­Oct­11 00.14 3­Oct­11 00.33 Distance protection.Z1

220KV Mudshingi ­ Peth 3­Oct­11 09.51 3­Oct­11 12.45 Maintenance Work.

220KV Dhule ­ Amalner 3­Oct­11 09.30 3­Oct­11 14.00 Jumper Tighting.

220KV Main Bus ­ I @ Talangade 3­Oct­11 12.56 5­Oct­11 16.20 Erection of jumper of A Bus Isolator of New 220KV Sawantwadi­II Bay.

220KV 220 KV Junction Breaker(B/C) @ Koyna I and II.3­Oct­11 13.20 3­Oct­11 15.35 Hot Spot.

220KV Amalner ­ Dondaicha 3­Oct­11 14.25 3­Oct­11 16.43 Replacement of Y & B Ph. Jumper.

220KV Butibori­INOX 3­Oct­11 08.16 3­Oct­11 16.17 Measurment of Tan Delta of C T ,Routine Maintainance Work.

220KV 220/66KV 50 MVA ICT­ II @ Wardha 3­Oct­11 10.37 3­Oct­11 14.38 Measurment of Tan Delts of ICT Bushing: Attend Hot Spot on HV/LV Side.

220KV Badnera­Amravati 3­Oct­11 11.52 3­Oct­11 12.10 Distance Protection Operated Z­I Tripped @ Badnera End

220KV 220/132KV 200MVA ICT @ Beed 3­Oct­11 13.00 3­Oct­11 19.15 Replacement of Air Cell Ballon.

220KV Lonand ­ Jejuri 4­Oct­11 13.00 4­Oct­11 18.00 Red Hot.

220KV Vita­Maisal 4­Oct­11 18.45 4­Oct­11 21.54 Due to Fault in Maisal .

220KV Miraj­Maisal 4­Oct­11 18.30 5­Oct­11 13.35 R Ph.Jumper Broken.(LOc.no 68 R­Ph Decapping)

220KV 220/132KV 200MVA ICT @ Beed 4­Oct­11 12.05 4­Oct­11 13.15 Quarterly Maintainance Work of ICT.

220KV Hinganghat­Bhugaon 4­Oct­11 14.15 4­Oct­11 17.18 Repairing of Y Ph. Jumper of W.T.

220KV Girwali ­ Parly ­ II 4­Oct­11 10.53 4­Oct­11 13.51 Repairing of Distance Relay.

220KV Girawli­Parli­III 4­Oct­11 14.07 4­Oct­11 17.14 Repairing of Distance Relay.

220KV Girwali ­ Parly ­ IV 4­Oct­11 17.23 4­Oct­11 18.31 Repairing of Distance Relay.

220KV Wardha­RLY TSS I 4­Oct­11 11.02 4­Oct­11 15.41 Commissioning of BusBar Scheme.Measurment of Tan Delta of C T.

220KV Wardha­Rly.TSS­II 4­Oct­11 16.10 4­Oct­11 18.56 Commissioning of BusBar Scheme.Measurment of Tan Delta of C T.

220KV Kanhan ­ Bhandara ­ I 4­Oct­11 12.47 4­Oct­11 12.59 R, B Ph. O/C.

220KV Girawli ­ Parly ­ IV 4­Oct­11 15.15 4­Oct­11 15.36 D/P Inoperative Alarm Received.

220KV Lote ­ N.Koyna 5­Oct­11 02.01 5­Oct­11 02.47 O/C Earth Fault Protection.

220KV Lote­ Dasturi 5­Oct­11 02.01 5­Oct­11 02.50 Distance Protection.

220KV Mumewadi­Halkarni­II 5­Oct­11 02.38 5­Oct­11 03.07 Distance Protection.

220KV Mumewadi­Halkarni­II 5­Oct­11 05.45 5­Oct­11 14.34 Back up Earth Fault.

220KV 220 KV Bus @ New Koyna 5­Oct­11 02.01 5­Oct­11 02.47 O/C Earth Fault Protection.

220KV Newkoyna ­Lote­Parsuram 5­Oct­11 10.51 5­Oct­11 19.03 BKR Replacement work.

220KV 220 KV Bus at Wardha 5­Oct­11 07.15 5­Oct­11 07.40 R­Ph LA Burst,220/66KV 50Mva T/F.

220KV Vita ­ Lamboti 5­Oct­11 13.13 6­Oct­11 04.55 Dist.Protection.

220KV 220/100 KV 100 MVA T/F ­ IV @ Kandalgaon 5­Oct­11 14.19 5­Oct­11 15.15 Due to heay lightening and storm.

220KV 220/100KV 50 MVA T/F­ III @ Kandalgaon 5­Oct­11 14.19 5­Oct­11 19.20 Due to heay lightening and storm.

220KV 220 KV Interconnector @ Kalwa. 5­Oct­11 18.24 5­Oct­11 18.40 Wave trap of 220KV Kalwa­Taloja burst.

220KV Kalwa I­Taloja 5­Oct­11 18.23 6­Oct­11 03.14 Wave trap of 220KV Kalwa­Taloja burst.



220KV Apta­Uran­II 5­Oct­11 17.43 5­Oct­11 22.57 Dist.Prot.(Taken on TBC at Apta end.)

220KV Butibori ­ Sun Vijay 5­Oct­11 10.10 5­Oct­11 16.35 Measurement of tandelta of CT measurement of contact ressistances.

220KV Gadchandur­Virur­I 5­Oct­11 14.44 5­Oct­11 18.24 Retrofitting work.

220KV Hingoli­Pusad 5­Oct­11 08.21 5­Oct­11 13.07 To control Wardha­Y'mal L/L.

220KV Borivali ­Tarapur 6­Oct­11 09.39 6­Oct­11 15.55 Distance protection B ph.

220KV Tarapur  Main Bus Zone­II 6­Oct­11 09.39 6­Oct­11 19.09 Tripped along with Borivali­tarapur.

220KV Tarapur­Vapi 6­Oct­11 09.39 6­Oct­11 18.58 Tripped along with Borivali­Tarapur line.

220KV Theur ­ Magarpatta 6­Oct­11 09.40 6­Oct­11 17.25 Q.M.Work

220KV Main Bus @ Lote 6­Oct­11 13.02 6­Oct­11 14.30 Breaker earth wire replacement.

220KV Lote ­ N.Koyna 6­Oct­11 13.02 6­Oct­11 14.30 Breaker earth wire replacement.

220KV Lote ­ Dasturi 6­Oct­11 13.02 6­Oct­11 14.35 Breaker earth wire replacement.

220KV Khaperkheda ­ Wardha. 6­Oct­11 13.13 7­Oct­11 15.19 Distance protection Z­1.Declared faulty.

220KV 220/110,100MVA T/F­I at Jambul. 7­Oct­11 09.50 7­Oct­11 17.10 R.M.Work.

220KV 220/132 KV 200 MVA ICT ­ I @ Babaleshwar 7­Oct­11 10.32 7­Oct­11 18.30 SFRA and Tan delta measurement.

220KV New Koyna­Pophali 7­Oct­11 11.10 7­Oct­11 13.49 Replacement of display card.

220KV Nagothane ­ SPCL 7­Oct­11 11.10 7­Oct­11 13.32 Attending Hot Spot in isolator jumper.

220KV Pedambe­Pophali I 7­Oct­11 14.15 7­Oct­11 16.50 Replacement of relay card.

220KV Nagothane­IPCL 7­Oct­11 14.56 7­Oct­11 16.46 R.M.Work

220KV Karad­Pedambe 7­Oct­11 15.42 7­Oct­11 16.00 Distance protection.

220KV Jejuri ­ Parvati 7­Oct­11 15.46 7­Oct­11 16.03 Distance protection.

220KV 220/132KV 200MVA ICT­II at Dhule 7­Oct­11 06.00 7­Oct­11 07.00 'R'Ph.CT burst and LBB operated.

220KV 220/132KV,200 MVA ICT­I at Dhule 7­Oct­11 06.38 7­Oct­11 07.00 'R'Ph.CT burst and LBB operated.

220KV Dhule­Chalisgaon 7­Oct­11 14.28 7­Oct­11 15.33 Distance protection.

220KV Chalisgaon ­ Malegaon 7­Oct­11 14.28 8­Oct­11 12.56 Distance protection Zone1 operated.

220KV Khapakheda ­ Koulawada ­ II 7­Oct­11 10.07 7­Oct­11 19.05 Attending Hot Spot.

220KV 220/132KV 200 MVA ICT­ III @ Padegaon 7­Oct­11 10.43 7­Oct­11 18.30 Q.M.Work

220KV Girawli ­ Parly ­ IV 7­Oct­11 09.37 7­Oct­11 15.00 Tightning of arcing horn at Loc.No30 and 29.

220KV MUDSHINGI­CHIKODI 7­Oct­11 12.50 7­Oct­11 13.05 Distance protection.

220KV BBLSR­A"Nagar  II 8­Oct­11 09.34 8­Oct­11 16.12 Fixing of bird guard.

220KV Uran­Apta­II 8­Oct­11 11.12 8­Oct­11 14.49 To attend red hot.

220KV Nasik ­ Ghatghar 8­Oct­11 10.25 8­Oct­11 18.22 Replacement of insulator.

220KV BBLSR­Waluj 8­Oct­11 10.51 8­Oct­11 14.20 Q.M.Work

220KV Pophali ­ KDPH 8­Oct­11 10.20 9­Oct­11 00.05 Crimping of clamp and connector.

220KV Mahape­Tifil 8­Oct­11 12.05 8­Oct­11 21.26 Attending of oil leakage of B ph.CT.

220KV Nivali­Pawas 8­Oct­11 11.35 8­Oct­11 12.40 To attend red hot.

220KV 220/132KV 200MVA ICT­II at BBLSR 8­Oct­11 13.25 8­Oct­11 17.45 SFRA and tan delta measurement.

220KV PADGHA­BOISER (PGCIL) 8­Oct­11 09.14 8­Oct­11 12.46 To attend red hot.

220KV Kalwa­Colourchem 8­Oct­11 15.05 8­Oct­11 16.30 Distance protection.

220KV Pedambe­Mahad 8­Oct­11 17.15 8­Oct­11 17.55 Distance protection.

220KV Vita ­ Lamboti 8­Oct­11 16.43 Continued. H/T Vita end for control Over Voltage.



220KV Dahanu­Bhoisor 9­Oct­11 09.48 9­Oct­11 14.53 Replacement of Vibration Damper

220KV Pophali ­ KDPH 9­Oct­11 09.35 9­Oct­11 18.05 Replacement of Clamps Connector

220KV Karad­Pedambe 9­Oct­11 11.50 9­Oct­11 12.17 Distance Protection

132KV Telgaon ­ Majalgaon 3­Oct­11 11.25 3­Oct­11 11.35 Back up O/C Protection Operated.

132KV Chandurbazar ­ Achalpur 3­Oct­11 11.58 3­Oct­11 12.10 Distance Protection Operated Z­I B Ph.

132KV Himayatnagar­Kinwat 4­Oct­11 05.30 4­Oct­11 05.45 Distance Protection.

132KV Jalgaon ­ Dhrangaon 5­Oct­11 14.25 5­Oct­11 14.35 Dist.Prot.Operated,Z­1,R­Ph.

132KV Jalgaon ­ Dhrangaon 5­Oct­11 16.37 5­Oct­11 16.57 Dist.Prot.Operated,Z­1,R­Ph.

132KV Hingoli­Kurunda 7­Oct­11 19.13 7­Oct­11 19.43 Distance protection.

132KV Dhule­Nardhane 7­Oct­11 06.00 7­Oct­11 06.42 'R'Ph.CT burst and LBB operated.

132KV Dhule­Sakri 7­Oct­11 06.00 7­Oct­11 06.43 'R'Ph.CT burst and LBB operated.

132KV Dhule­Dondaicha ­ I 7­Oct­11 06.00 7­Oct­11 13.17 'R'Ph.CT burst and LBB operated.

132KV Dhule ­ Dondaicha ­ II 7­Oct­11 06.00 7­Oct­11 07.00 'R'Ph.CT burst and LBB operated.

132KV Padegaon­Waluj­I 7­Oct­11 10.30 7­Oct­11 17.38 Q.M.Work

132KV Dondaicha ­ Sahada 9­Oct­11 11.50 9­Oct­11 12.25 Distance Protection

110KV Kalyan­Salsette I 3­Oct­11 10.14 3­Oct­11 14.06 Sparking on Line Side GOD @ Salsette.

100KV Kalwa­Pal 2­Oct­11 20.34 3­Oct­11 09.10 Dist portection B ph.(Trial taken,declared faulty.)

100KV Kalwa­Standard 4­Oct­11 06.19 4­Oct­11 08.52 Red Hot.

100KV Kandalgaon­Roha­I 5­Oct­11 14.19 5­Oct­11 15.40 Due to heay lightening and storm.

100KV Kandalgaon­Roha­II 5­Oct­11 14.19 5­Oct­11 15.23 Due to heay lightening and storm.

100KV Kandalgaon ­ Mhasale 5­Oct­11 14.19 5­Oct­11 15.17 Due to heay lightening and storm.

100KV Kandalgaon ­ Mhasale 9­Oct­11 17.34 9­Oct­11 17.44 Distance protection


